
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA 
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LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:5041
ANSWERED ON:09.12.2010
BAN ON NIGHT LANDING OF AIRCRAFT
Raghavan Shri M. K.

Will the Minister of CIVIL AVIATION be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government proposes to ban night landing of aircraft due to adverse health impact for those living under the flight path;

(b) if so, the details thereof; 

(c) whether any study has been conducted in this regard; and 

(d) if so, the details thereof?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE (INDEPENDENT CHARGE) OF THE MINISTRY OF CIVIL AVIATION ( SHRI PRAFUL PATEL ) 

(a):- No, Madam. 

(b):- Does not arise. 

(c):- No, Madam. 

(d):- Does not arise. 
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